NATIONAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE COUNCIL ON HIV /AIDS

P O Box 1937 Tel: (+268) 2406 5000

Mbabane Fax:  (+268) 2406 5004/5/6

Eswatini Web: www.nercha.org.sz
E-mail: info@nercha.org.sz

TENDER NOTICE: INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT

(Also published in terms of section 45(3)(b) of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 on the public
procurement website: Www.sppra.co.sz)

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE  [19% JULY 2023

TENDER NO PP/WORKS/01/2023

NAME OF TENDER REHABILITATION WORKS TO NERCHA PARKING AREA

APPROVALS AUTHORITY |NERCHA TENDER BOARD

PROCURING ENTITY NATIONAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE COUNCIL ON HIV/AIDS
(NERCHA)

REQUESTING ENTITY NERCHA

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 (the Act), following a
competitive bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for the above
cited tender has been reached by the approvals authority as follows:

DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED RESPONSIVE TENDERER
NAME MKOTOKA DEVELOPERS (Pty) Ltd
NATIONALITY SWATIL
PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE | E1.247.069.45
BID PRICE AS READ OUT E1.247.069.45
TOTAL EVALUATION SCORE 80%

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract award decision does not
constitute a contract.

Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46, and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who submitted bids are
hereby notified that a period of ten (10) working days is hereby allowed for submission of any
application for review from the above stated date of first publication of this notice.

__ DETAILS OF OTHER EVALUATED RESPONSIVE TENDERS
... EVALUATED | TOTAL EVAL
__PRICE __ |SCORE

_| NATIONALITY

ANT GROUP SWATI E1,124,383.42 69%
INNER WORKS SWATI E1,420,145.61 76%
PINNACLE CONSTRUCTION SWATI E1,273,446.53 71 %

JONEY INVESTMENTS SWATI E906,607.66 71%




. DETAILS OF OTHER NON»RESP()NSIVE TENDERS

\ . - , BID PRICEAS |
NAME .. NATIONALITY READOUT | REJECTION*
NGUBO YENGWE Failure to meet Tender
CONSTRUCTION SWATI E1,361,123.26 | requirements
Failure to meet Tender
VELASUKU INVESTMENTS SWATI E1,036,270.10 | requirements
‘ Failure to meet Tender
VELEKHAYA GROUP SWATI E1,655,090.93 | requirements
Failure to meet Tender
HEATHWAY INVESTMENTS SWATI E802,919.98 | requirements




